



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1948 of 2025

Tanveer Khan

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Akhilesh Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dharmendra Kumar, G.A., Shahbaz
Ahamad Khan

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. This case is passed over on account of illness slip sent on behalf of learned counsel for the revisionist.

2. List this case on 21.11.2025.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

November 6, 2025

HR