



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1948 of 2025

Tanveer Khan

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Akhilesh Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dharmendra Kumar, G.A., Shahbaz
Ahamad Khan

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. The revisionist in Criminal Revision No. 1948 of 2025 and the opposite party no. 2 in Criminal Revision No. 2305 of 2025 have submitted their respective illness slips.

2. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

3. List the case on 09.01.2026.

December 12, 2025

Vikram

(Harvir Singh,J.)