



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1948 of 2025

Tanveer Khan

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Akhilesh Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dharmendra Kumar, G.A., Shahbaz
Ahamad Khan

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. The matter was referred to the Mediation Centre on 05.08.2025, directing the revisionist to deposit Rs. 1,20,000/-; however, the same was not deposited by the revisionist, as per the report of the Mediation Centre.
2. List this matter on 19.03.2026.
3. The interim order granted earlier stands vacated.

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

February 11, 2026

pks